the United States, State of New Jersey, County of Union, and the Township of Clark.

3. No employee, agent or officer of the Township of Clark has any authority to waive,
modify or amend any conditions of the sale. 

4. Bids for any and all of the property must be made for a sum equal or greater to the
minimum bid price of Two Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($255,000.00).

5. The property will be conveyed by a Quitclaim Deed and such conveyance shall be
subject to all covenants, restrictions, reservations and easements established of record or by
prescription and without representation or warranty as to character of title of the property to be